SECOND AMENDMENT TO
ATTORNEY SERVICES AGREEMENT

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO ATTORNEY SERVICES AGREEMENT (“Second
Amendment”) is made and entcred into this 9th day of May, 2022, by and between the CITY OF
RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”), and LEWIS
BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP, a California Limited Liability Partnership (“Law
Firm”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

A. The City and Law Firm cntered into that certain Attorney Services Agreement
dated November 20, 2015 (“Agrcement”), and placed Law Firm on the City’s approved outside
counsel panel.

B. On or about May 15, 2019, the City and Law Firm entered into the First
Amendment 10 Attorney Services Agrecment, extending the term of the Agreement to November
20, 2021.

C. The City desires to continuc to have Law Firm included on the City’s approved
Outside Counsel Panel and to extend the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the partics hereto mutually
agree Lo the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended to June 30, 2023.

2. Exhibit “A” of the Agreement, sctting forth the address of the Law Firm and the
hourly rates, is hereby amended and replaced with Exhibit “A-2,” attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this Sccond Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect
as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the partics hereto have caused this Second Amendment to

Attorney Services Agreement to be duly exccuted the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:
City Manager
Attest:
Donesia Gause
City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

By:W w A fn

Assistant City Attorney

WRe-citylawcycom'WPDOCSDO24POIS00648694.DOC
SDW 472822 22-0774

o

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD &
SMITH LLP, a California limited
liability partnership

John S. Lowenthal

Y
)

kL 5 A .‘:\‘ )
! ‘E’/'(/-\ua\’u 5\ _/k\_ )7/";‘ A2
By: 7
Its: San Bernardino Managing Partner

By:
Its:




EXHIBIT A-2

Address of LAW FIRM: LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP, 650 East Hospitality Lane, Suite
600, San Bernardino, California 92408

Hourly Rates: Attorneys - $225/hour; and Paralegals/Law Clerks - $125



